anticipatory bail in the given circumstance that the injuries 

complained of were all minor in nature, which is the subsequent 

finding as the certificate was produced only before this Court. 

(i) The petition is allowed. 

(ii) The petitioner shall execute a personal 

bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty five thousand) with one solvent 

surety for a likesum to the satisfaction of 

the concerned Court.   

(iii) The petitioner shall not directly or 

indirectly seek to influence the prosecution 

witnesses.   

(iv) He shall appear before the Investigation 

officer as and when required and shall co-